



ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP.

Petroleum Engineering Consulting
Lease Management
Contract Pumping

204 N. Auburn P. O. Drawer 419 Farmington, New Mexico 87499 (505) 327-4892

January 8, 1992

Mr. William J. LeMay, Director New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

REF: Non-Standard Location
Breck Operating Corporation
Kutz Government No. 9
1650'FNL, 990'FWL, SECTION 20-T28N-R10W
San Juan County, New Mexico
Basin Fruitland Coal

Dear Mr. LeMay:

This is a request on behalf of Breck Operating Corporation for administrative approval of the above-referred-to non-standard location.

Breck Operating Corporation desires to plugback the well from the Pictured Cliffs formation and complete the well in the Basin Fruitland Coal interval.

The well is not located in the NE/4 or SW/4 of the Section and therefore is a non-standard location.

Attached you will find a copy of the Application for Permit to Plugback and a copy of the Well Location Plat.

Also attached is a plat indicating the offset lease owners and list of offset lease owners and addresses.

By copy of this letter to offset lease owners, enclosed, they are being notified, by certified return receiptsmail, of this application.

Thank you for your consideration and approval of this application. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call upon me.

Very truly yours,

Ewell N. Walsh, P.E.

President

ENW:rr

cc: Breck Operating Corporation

Form 3160-3 (December 1990)

la. TYPE OF WORK

b. TIPE OF WELL

DRILL [

UNITED STATES: DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR .

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

DEEPEN 🔲

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE. (Other instructions on reverse side)

PLUGBACK (X)

Form approved.

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND BERIAL NO.

G. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTER OR TRIBE NAME

SF- 047039A

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME

Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136 Expires: December 31, 1991

WELL W	ELL XX OTHER		NINGLE ZONE		MULTIPLE	8. FARM OR LINE	HAMIL WIRL NO.
. NAME OF OPERATOR						Kutz G	overnment #9
BRECK OPERAT	ING CORPORATION					9. AT WILL NO.	
ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO.	c/o Walsh Engr	. & Prod. (Corp. 5	05 327-2	892	30045-0	0734100
P. O. Drawer	419 Farmingt	on, New Me	xico 874	99		10. FIELD AND	POOL, OR WILDCAT
. LOCATION OF WELL (R. At surince	eport location clearly and	in accordance w	ith any State	requirements.	•)	Basin	Fruitland Coal
165	0', F _N L 99	o', FWL (Jnit Let	ter - E		11. SEC., T. E., AND SURVE	M., OR BLK.
At proposed prod. 20n	e Same						128N-R10W
	* *					N.M.	P.M.
	AND DIRECTION FROM NEA					12. COUNTY OR	
	theast of Bloom	field, New				San Juan	1
O. DISTANCE FROM PROPU LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE L (Also to nearest drig	I INE. FT.	990'	í	known		OF ACRES ABSIGN	320
S. DISTANCE FROM PROP TO NEAREST WELL, D OR APPLIED FOR, ON TH	PBTD - 2006'			RY OR CABLE TOOLS N/A			
1; ELEVATIONS (Show when		.F.				ASAP	PATE WORK WILL START
3.		PROPOSED CAS	ING AND CE	MENTING PR	OGRAM		
SIZE OF HOLE	ORADE, SIZE OF CASINO	WEIGHT PER	FOOT	SETTING DEPT	311	O TTITHAUD	r CEMENT
13-3/8!'	10-3/4"	40.0		94'	100	Sxs.	118 ft.3
8-3/4"	7''	28.0		036!	100	Sxs.	118 ft.3
	All activity as of pits) will b					_	
epen directionally, give perti	E PROPOSED PROGRAM: If nent data on subsurface locatio	ns and measured and	give data on p	resent productiv	e zone and proposed ut preventer program,	d new productive zo if any.	one. If proposal is to drill
FOR: BR	011.0 1.00	OGGNEDIBYON N. WALSH				DATE	1/7/92
(This space for Fede	well N Walsh ral or State office use)				ange and regular graph and remainded a graph relationship and the second second residence of the second sec		
•							
Application approval does to CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL	not warrant or certify that the ap	plicant holds legal or o	equitable title to t	hose rights in the	subject lease which w	rould entitle the appli	cant to conduct operations th
APPROVED BY		πη.,	,			DATE	

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator			, 		Lcasc			····	Well No.
BRECK		·	CORPORAT	ION	Kutz	Government	:		9
Unit Letter E	Sect	20	Township	28N	Range 1.0	OW	NMPN	County San	Juan
Actual Footage Loca									
1650 · Ground level Elev.	fect	from the	North ng Formation	· line and	990		fect from	the West	line Dedicated Acreage:
5979'KB			and Coal			Fruitland	Coal		320 Acres
1. Outline	the a	creage dedicate	ed to the subject	t well by colored pen	cil or hachure	marks on the plat b	clow.		
2. If more	than	one lease is de	dicated to the	well, outline each and	identify the ov	vnership thereof (bo	xh as to work	ing interest and	royalty).
				nip is dedicated to the	well, have the	interest of all owner	ers been cons	olidated by com	munitization,
XX	Yes	orce-pooling, e	-	If answer is "yes" typ	c of consolidat	ion Forth	coming	Communiza	ation Agreement
If answer this form			rs and tract des	criptions which have	actually been o	consolidated. (Use	reverse side o	ſ	
No allowa	able w	ill be assigned	to the well unt iminating such	il all interests have be interest, has been app	cen consolidate proved by the D	d (by communitizat Division.	tion, unitizatio	n, forced-poolin	g, or otherwise)
		ا المالية				1		OPERAT	OR CERTIFICATION
SF-						1			certify that the information
047039	B B						1 4		in in true and complete to the ledge and belief.
	65Q	'}	:			İ		Cianatiim	
			•			•		Signa ORIGIN	IAL SIGNED BY
			*					Printed Name	L N. WALSH
il as ds		-		_=				Ewell N	. Walsh
	- [Brech	Operating Con	. =				Position	
990'	—ф	Kutz 6	surnment #6 8/12/53	' E		1		Preside: Company	nt
		Futche	Kolz P.C.			į		• •	ngr. & Prod. Corp.
Ε		Co.	mpletion.			!		Date	
			•			İ		1//	7/92
			:		·	ļ		SURVEY	OR CERTIFICATION
Parker + Pars Day Federa			Co.	3				I hereby certif	y that the well location shown
- 1730'FSL-1) .			i		on this plat w	os plotted from field notes of made by me or under my
Soud: 12/7	100		,			1		supervison, an	d that the same is true and
Folcher Kui		F-104703	9A						best of my knowledge and
- Comp.	* *			4				belief.	
				Amoro Pros		<u> </u>		Date Surveyed	
Petroleum le	rper:	fide of Tex	(U.S	990'856 -1	enment We	11.20.11	1 +	Signature & Sc	
Day buill a Specti 193	Vc. 1	330/551	کرے الجب	- Speed ; 111	16/60	İ		Professional Su	ırveyor
- PID'd: 19	8 974	A John	1/12	Basin Da	tola Comp.	1		NOTE:	From Original
PIN'ed: 15		Al. long	1.	2					Survey
E +				3					
				. , 5		1		Certificate No.	
					Company of the same of the sam				
0 330 660	990	1320 1650	1980 2310	2640 200	00 1500	1000 50	0 0		•
·						0 4			

Standard 6 40 am Seetun

T 28 N

KUTZ GOVERNMENT NO. 9 1650'FNL, 990'FWL, SECTION 20-T28N-R10W San Juan County, New Mexico OFFSET OWNERSHIP TO

BRECK OPERATING CORPORATION

O Pictured Cliffs

C Fruitland

RIOW

: Simmons Southland Meridian D. J. Simmons Royalty Parker & Parsley Southland Royalty AMOCO Breck 60 Southland Royalty Southland Southland Southland D. J. Simmons Royalty Royalty Royalty Breck



BRECK OPERATING CORPORATION KUTZ GOVERNMENT NO. 9 1650'FNL, 990'FWL, SECTION 20-T28N-R10W San Juan County, New Mexico

OFFSET OPERATORS

Mr. Van Goebel Southland Royalty P. O. Box 4289 Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289

Mr. Van L. Goebel Meridian Oil, Inc. P. O. Box 4289 Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289

Mr. Ashton B. Geren, Jr. D. J. Simmons P. O. Box 1469 Farmington, New Mexico 87499

Mr. Michael Cuba AMOCO Production Company P. O. Box 800 Denver, Colorado 80201

Mr. Mike Reeves Parker & Parsley Development Company P. O. Box 3178 Midland, Texas 79702



WALSHI

ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP.

Petroleum Engineering Consulting Lease Management Contract Pumping 204 N. Auburn P. O. Drawer 419 Farmington, New Mexico 87499 (505) 327-4892

January 9, 1992

CERTIFIED-RETURN RECEIPT

Mr. Van L. Goebel Southland Royalty P. O. Box 4289 Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289

> REF: Application for Non-Standard Location Breck Operating Corporation Kutz Government No. 9 1650'FNL, 990'FWL, SECTION 20-T28N-R10W San Juan County, New Mexico Basin Fruitland Coal

Dear Mr. Goebel:

Enclosed you will find a copy of the above-referred-to Application that has been submitted to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for Administrative approval.

The Oil Conservation Division will wait for twenty (20) days, after receipt of the application, before taking action on the application.

If you desire to submit remarks concerning the application, please send the remarks to Mr. William J. LeMay, Director, New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico. A copy of such remarks to the undersigned would be appreciated.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter and if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY EWELL N. WALSH Ewell N. Walsh, P.E. President

ENW: rr



WALSHI

ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP.

Potroleum Engineering Consulting Lease Management Contract Pumping 204 N. Auburn P. O. Drawer 419 Farmington, New Mexico ((505) 327-4892

January 8, 1992

CERTIFIED-RETURN RECEIPT

Mr. Michael Cuba Amoco Production Company P. O. Box 800 Denver, Colorado 80201

> REF: Application for Non-Standard Location Breck Operating Corporation Kutz Covernment No. 9 1650'FNL, 990'FWL, SECTION 20-T28N-R10W San Juan County, New Mexico Basin Fruitland Coal

Dear Mr. Cuba:

Enclosed you will find a copy of the above-referred-to Application that has been submitted to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for administrative approval.

The Oil Conservation Division will wait for twenty (20) days, after receipt of the application, before taking action on the application.

If you desire to submit remarks concerning the application, please send the remarks to Mr. William J. LeMay, Director, New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico. A copy of such remarks to the undersigned would be appreciated.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter and if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY EWELL N. WALSH

Ewell N. Walsh, P.E. President

ENW:rr



WALSH

ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP.

Potroloum Engineering Consulting Lease Management Contract Pumping

204 N. Auburn P. O. Drawer 419 Farmington, New Mexico (505) 327-4892

January 8, 1992

CERTIFIED-RETURN RECEIPT

Mr. Ashton B. Geren, Jr. D. J. Simmons P. O. Box 1469 Farmington, New Mexico 87499

REF: Application for Non-Standard Location Breck Operating Corporation Kutz Government No. 9 1650'FNL, 990'FWL, SECTION 20-T28N-R10W San Juan County, New Mexico Basin Fruitland Coal

Dear Mr. Geren:

Enclosed you will find a copy of the above-referred-to Application that has been submitted to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for administrative approval.

The Oil Conservation Division will wait for twenty (20) days, after receipt of the application, before taking action on the application.

If you desire to submit remarks concerning the application, please send the remarks to Mr. William J. LeMay, Director, New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico. A copy of such remarks to the undersigned would be appreciated.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter and if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY EWELL N. WALSH

Ewell N. Walsh, P.E. President

ENW:rr



WALSHI

ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP.

Petroleum Engineering Consulting Lease Management Contract Pumping 204 N. Auburn P. O. Drawer 419 Farmington, New Mexico 87 (505) 327-4892

January 8, 1992

CERTIFIED-RETURN RECEIPT

Mr. Van L. Goebel Meridian Oil, Inc. P. O. Box 4289 Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289

> REF: Application for Non-Standard Location Breck Operating Corporation Kutz Government No. 9 1650'FNL, 990'FWL, SECTION 20-T28N-R10W San Juan County, New Mexico Basin Fruitland Coal

Dear Mr. Goebel:

Enclosed you will find a copy of the above-referred-to Application that has been submitted to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for administrative approval.

The Oil Conservation Division will wait for twenty (20) days, after receipt of the application, before taking action on the application.

If you desire to submit remarks concerning the application, please send the remarks to Mr. William J. LeMay, Director, New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico. A copy of such remarks to the undersigned would be appreciated.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter and if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY EWELL N. WALSH

Ewell N. Walsh, P.E. President

ENW:rr



ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP.

Petroleum Engineering Consulting Lease Management Contract Pumping 204 N. Aubum P. O. Orawor 419 Farmington, New Mexico (505) 327–4892

January 8, 1992

CERTIFIED-RETURN RECEIPT

Mr. Mike Reeves
Parker & Parsley Development Company
P. O. Box 3178
Midland, Texas 79702

REF: Application for Non-Standard Location Breck Operating Corporation Kutz Government No. 9 1650'FNL, 990'FWL, SECTION 20-T28N-R10W San Juan County, New Mexico Basin Fruitland Coal

Dear Mr. Reeves:

Enclosed you will find a copy of the above-referred-to Application that has been submitted to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for administrative approval.

The Oil Conservation Division will wait for twenty (20) days, after receipt of the application, before taking action on the application.

If you desire to submit remarks concerning the application, please send the remarks to Mr. William J. LeMay, Director, New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico. A copy of such remarks to the undersigned would be appreciated.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter and if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY EWELL N. WALSH

Ewell N. Walsh, P.E. President

ENW: rr



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

RECEIVED IN INTERPREDICTOR TO AD ATTEC NEW MEXICO 07410 '92 JAN 14

GARREY CARRUTHERS GOVERNOR

Date: 1-10.	
	記憶を開発します。 Company of the Company o
	attu: Mike Stagne
	CION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2000	
Santa Fe, NM	87504-2088
Re: Proposed	UMC
Proposed	1 DHC
Proposed	I NSL <u>X</u>
- Proposed	I SWD
	WFX
Proposed	
Gentlemen:	
I have examin	ied the application dated 1-10-52
for the Bree	be Operating Corp. Kutz Sout #9
for the Drec	operator Lease & Well No.
E-20-28N-	Operator Lease & Well No.
E-20-28N- Unit, S-T-R	and my recommendations are as follows:
E-20-28N- Unit, S-T-R	and my recommendations are as follows:
E-20-28N- Unit, S-T-R	and my recommendations are as follows:
E-20-28N- Unit, S-T-R	and my recommendations are as follows:
E-20-28N- Unit, S-T-R	and my recommendations are as follows:
E-20-28N- Unit, S-T-R	and my recommendations are as follows:
E-20-28N- Unit, S-T-R	and my recommendations are as follows:
E-20-28N- Unit, S-T-R	and my recommendations are as follows:
E-20-28N- Unit, S-T-R	and my recommendations are as follows:
E-20-28N- Unit, S-T-R Approx	and my recommendations are as follows:
E-20-28N- Unit, S-T-R	and my recommendations are as follows:

mi Buscle